SEP 1 4 2015

09/14/2015





OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

& TRADRECORDATIO

103673452

TRADENIARNO UNLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Cabot Corporation Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No Two Seaport Lane **Suite 1300** Name: Norit Americas Holding Inc. Boston, MA 02210-2019 Street Address: 3200 University Avenue Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership City: Marshall State: Texas __ Other Country: United States Zip: 75670 Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) June 12, 2015 Corporation Citizenship Delaware X Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes l Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Text A. Trademark Application No.(s) 4729258 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Activated carbon-containing products, namely, chemical compositions comprising activated carbon, binding agents and filtration aid, for purification of liquids. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Tu Nguyen \$40.00 Internal Address: Cabot Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Street Address: 157 Concord Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Billerica Zip: 01821 State: Massachusetts Phone Number: 978-670-6922 Deposit Account Number 00600000013 930060 Docket Number: PURIT Authorized User Name Lyn Covente DA Email Address:tu.nguyen@cabotcorp.com September 2015 9. Signature: Date Signature Tu Nguyen - Attorney-in-Fact Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cabot Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at Two Seaport Lane, Suite 1300, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark: PURIT ("the Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a Federal Trademark Registration, Number 4729258, filed on July 8, 2014, for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns an International Registration for the Mark, designating China, Colombia, the European Community, Israel, India, Japan, and New Zealand, IR Number 1245468, registered on December 19, 2014;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns trademark applications and registrations in several foreign countries, listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, Norit Americas Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 3200 University Avenue, Marshall, Texas 75670, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced US Registration, International Registration, and foreign applications and registrations listed in Appendix A.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in all territories, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the all applications and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 12 day of June, 2015.

By: Friedrich von Gottberg Senior Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS					
)			
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	<i>¥</i>)			

On this 12 day of June, 2015, before me personally appeared Friedrich von Gottberg, before me known and known to me to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SS.

My Commission Expires: 12 03 2221

KRISTINE L. OUIMET
Notary Public
COMMONNEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
December 3, 2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0493

APPENDIX A

				APPLIN.	RIEG.	RIEG.	
MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLIN. NO.	DATE ,	_ NO.	DATE	CILASS
PURIT	Argentina*	Pending	3376967	12/29/2014			1
PURIT	Brazil*	Pending	908832117	01/06/2015			1
PURIT	Canada	Pending	1709437	01/05/2015			
PURIT	Costa Rica	Pending	0024	01/05/2015			
PURIT	Ecuador*	Pending	33301	12/13/2015			
PURIT	Dominican Republic	Registered	36782	12/30/2014	220166	04/06/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 09/14/2015

^{*}Assignment must be recorded with local trademark office to be effective